Owner
REGISTER 1
Jessica Williams
Kristine Jones
Gareth Dunkerly
Oliver Croucher
Rosalie Bakker
Takapoto
Gareth Dunkerly
Hayley Shaw
Hayley Shaw
Hayley Shaw
Hayley Shaw
Debbie Barke
Vicki Wilson
Vicki Wilson

Lisa Brown
Deborah J Nickel
Dawn Runtle
Angela Mackie
Liv Glen

S de Koning-Horst
Ashleigh Hampton
Dawn Howard
Sandra Fryatt
Georgia Sheard
Georgia Sheard
Georgia Sheard
Georgia Sheard
Dawn Howard
Merlyn Hay

Iris Van Velsen
Ingela Anklew

Name

Kitana W - filly

KSJ Glamorous - filly
Wallingford Conetta - filly
Seven Figures - colt
Rakaunui Monaco - filly
Takapoto Barcelona - colt
Wallingford Charles - colt
PL Petal - filly

PL Pink Gin - filly

PL Guinness - colt

PL Chanel - filly

RM Designer Genes - colt
Dazzling VWNZ - filly
Dynamite VWNZ - filly
Boston Blue - colt

CK Kentucky - colt
Wyoming's Rockstar - colt
Azamanda - filly
Cocogrande - filly

Galway Girl KH - filly
Stefania VF - filly
Southcote Galarina - filly
Koru's Furst Hero - colt
Dahlia RF - filly

Gianna RF - filly

Utopia RF - filly

Bailey RF - filly

Southcote Ladina - filly
Whiterocks Fantastic - colt
PH Darco Totolensky - colt
Solis Ortus - colt

Sire

King Kasmir TN
Glamourdale
Conthargos
Million Dollar
Feuertanzer
Check In
Conthargos

VDL Liamant W
Dorian Grey TN Z
Grandorado TN
Opium VD Moerhoeve
Danciero
Daminos
Daminos

Blue Hors Baron
Scotch And Soda
Wyoming
Glamourdale
Grandorado TN
Glamourdale
VDL Liamant W
Galaxy
Furstenball
Daminos

Grand Slam VDL
Up N Go RF
Burley RF
Lucero Omega
Fantastic

ES Darco Obolensky
Secret

Dam

Kingslea Park Alexis
Vollrath Latika
Wallingford Dorado
Waitangi Surf
Rakaunui Manhattan
Takapoto Clara
Wallingford Emillia
Chloe CSNZ

Astek Ooh La La

PL Black Essence
Global PH Corletto
RM Suzie Q
Quintesse Z

LC Showtym Cassini
Discotheque SW
Showtym Sillouette
Roxstar RE

Felicity Anne xx
Coconella

RM Prickle

Denise |

Fantasia SSH
Kiteroa Leila

Ellen NZPH
Capriole
Candescent RF
Waitangi Hotspot
Littoria Il WS
Sabrina Inc
Timolina
Hawkstone Skyfall

Score %

75.75
76.25
83.5
84
80.5
80.75
79
79.25
79
80.25
80.25
82
80.25
83
80.75
79.75
82.5
77.25
80.75
79.75
78.25
79
81.75
80.75
81.5
80
75.25
76.75
80.25
79.25
77.5

Award

Excellence
Excellence
Excellence
Excellence
Merit

Merit

Merit

Excellence
Excellence
Excellence
Excellence
Excellence
Excellence
Merit

Excellence

Excellence
Merit
Merit
Merit
Excellence
Excellence
Excellence
Excellence

Excellence
Merit



REGISTER 2
Georgia Williams
Vicki Wilson
Vicki Wilson
Vicki Wilson
Vicki Wilson
Lenka Fields
Holly Blue

Liz Rouse

Joss Bayly
Lynette Hickey
Carissa Mccall
Georgia Milner
Georgia Milner
Karen McKechnie
Mel Auret

Mel Auret

Mel Auret

Ana Rattray

Ana Rattray
Alexandra Mitchell
Imogen Neale
Vicki Wilson
Dawn Howard
Dawn Howard
Dawn Howard
Dawn Howard
Team SAS Ltd
Sarah Sutherland
Abby Garland

LT Holst

LT Holst

Hayley Shaw

Prada Adoree - filly
Dynamic VWN?Z - filly
Authenic VWNZ - filly
Designer VWNZ - filly
Absolute VWNZ - filly
Paddington Fox - colt

BBS Ice Angel - filly

Baveno - filly

Waitangi Galaxy - filly
Wingman - colt

HP Lotus - filly

WL Freddie TBC - colt

WL Hugo TBC - colt
Quantico - colt

Ravenna K - filly

Lumiere K - filly

Komatsu K - colt

Finnigan CSNZ - colt
McCahon CSNZ - colt
Supernova - filly

Chacco Bella et Audax - filly
Angelic VWNZ - filly
Southcote Carlton - colt
Southcote Cortland - filly
Southcote First Solstice - colt
Southcote Hazelwood - filly
Karpe Ruby SAS - filly
Rangatira Finlay - colt

YW Bordeaux - filly

LT Holst Apollo - colt

LT Holst Alistair Robert - colt
PL Barbie - filly

Mira Crown Royal
Daminos

Apollo VWNZ
Daminos

Apollo VWNZ

Check In

Ikarus GF

Million Dollar BWP
Hardrock Z

Campion KSNZ

Sir Bentley

Nibali de Jolie Z

Nibali de Jolie Z
Astek Quatermaster
Komet Von C

Komet Von C

Komet Von C

Flint CSNZ

Salvador C

Mira Crown Royal

ES Chacco DVZ

Apollo VWNZ

Cartier GNZ

Cornets Air
Bloomfield Furst Lovesong
Holiday VDS Ranch
Bellhaven Karpe Diem
Timbermill Fifth Avenue
ES Kalaska

ES Chacco di Villagana Z
Uriko

Salvador C

Angel Adoree

Harp xx

Countess VWNZ
Coupdunsoir VWNZ
Showtym Celebration
Distant Fire xx
Henton Alegria
Yalambi's Gucci Girl
Waitangi Icloud
Stellar Way xx
Yirrkala Zakyra
Icebreaker MP
Double J Angelic
Mary Poppins xx
Devorow Estelle
Lumiere Argentee
Sandrophina HH
Imagine

Fanciful CSNZ

Curli xx

Lafayette CSNZ
Manon Des Souches
Lottery WS
Allouette
Southcote Quality Choice
Southcote Christina
RJB Saphire
Rakaunui Grace
Centabell

LT Holst Delia

LT Holst Helen
Gidget CSNZ

79
79.75
83.25
79.75
79
79.5
78.25
79
78.75
78
76.5
76.75
78.75
80

78
76.25
80.25
81
79.5
78.25
82

79
78.5
77.75
81

78
79.25
79.25
78
80.75
80.25
79.25

Merit
Merit
Excellence
Merit
Merit
Merit
Merit
Merit
Merit
Merit

Merit
Excellence
Merit

Excellence
Excellence
Merit
Merit
Excellence
Merit
Merit

Excellence
Merit
Merit
Merit
Merit
Excellence
Excellence
Merit



Hayley Shaw
Hayley Shaw
Ellen Mitchell
Sarah Voigt

Iris Van Velsen
Iris Van Velsen
Janis Cranston
Janis Cranston
Deana Barfoote
Michelle Hickman
Michelle Hickman
Charlotte O'Grady
Dianna Bidwill
Dianna Bidwill
Debbie Mason
Kym Thomas

M Paton-Sentch
Bargrove Stud
Bargrove Stud
Nicky Hallen

PL Matilda - filly

PL King Charles - colt

Furstin Stella - filly

Byzance Luminous - filly

PH Chacco's Prestigeous Vibelle - filly
PH Glistening Rose Gold Martini - filly
Lydwill Precious Jewel - filly

Lydwill [luminate - filly

Graciella PV - filly

Queen Ruby KSH - filly

Queen of Diamonds KSH - filly
Doncaster CLE - colt

Full Stop - filly

Comma - colt

Total Inspiration - filly

Aspen ESH - colt

Dubarry - colt

Bargrove Chaccobelle - filly

Bargrove Blade - colt

Deep Purple - colt

DERIVATIVE REGISTER 2

Kellie Penny

Janis Cranston

Effie Johnson
Natalie Short

Hanna Bramley
Rochelle Bringans
Christina Thiele
Cheyne Stanaway
Rhainnon Armistead
Mary Copeman

Lola (TBC) - filly

Lydwill Darth Vader - colt
Luminesce - colt
Constellar - filly

Destino Rio - colt

A Red Sunrise - colt
Albarosa - filly

KL Get Coloured - colt
TBC - colt

VP Superstar - filly

Im Special De Muse
Chopano VA

Fugato

Saltaire Sorcerer BV
ES Chacco DVZ
Grandeur NZPH
Remi Lion King
Donner Regal
Komet Von C

Astek Quatermaster
Astek Quatermaster
ES Diamant B
Fusionist

Confess Color

MSJ Tobias
Wyoming
Donnerubin DC

ES Chacco DVZ

ES Diamant B

Don Romance PS

Contendro |
Donner Regal
Golden Strike
Golden Strike

ES Diamant B

ES Darco Obolensky
Juncal Da Broa
Kahurangi Siloette
Eastdale Hot Gossip
JHT Chemistry

Yasali TSH

PL Queen of Hearts
Donnerstar CDS
Henton Lucille

PH Precision
Savannah FLS

Lyndgael Precious Gem

Savamont xx
Buttons

Aprils Choice xx
Startedwithakiss xx
Domonique

NPE Divinity
Hennessy DHU
An Inspiration
Oso Lady Like
Black Poppy
Centesimino
Beesharp xx
Penelope Pitstop

Festival |
Liquorice Twist
Van Camp
Abilene

Silver Fern llI
Indigo Sunrise
Nardioso

KL Grandeur N Colour
Glamorgan Top 'N' Tails
Whitmere Secret Garden

78
78.25
80

81
77.25
78

75
78.25
79.25
79.5
76.25
77.75
82.75
80
76.75
80.5
78.5
80
80.25
79.25

79.25
77.25
78.25
77.75
76
75.5
77.25
79.75
75

75

Merit
Merit
Excellence
Excellence

Merit

Merit

Merit
Merit

Excellence

Excellence

Excellence

Merit

Excellence

Excellence

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit



PONY
Karyn Mclachlan

Karyn McLachlan
Karyn Mclachlan
Karyn McLachlan
Jenn McNeill

YOUNGSTOCK
Lisa Brown

Amy Delangen
Sarah Sutherland
Sarah Sutherland
Hayley Shaw
Paula Mclnnes
Jeanne Thomson
Paula Riepen

Liv Glen

MARE STUD BOOK
Hayley Shaw
Paula Riepen
Liz Rouse

Bec Kerr

Bec Kerr

Dawn Howard
Dawn Howard
Sandra Fryatt
Debbie Young
Janis Cranston
Iris Van Velsen
Georgia Sheard
Vicki Wilson
Georgia Milner

Pied Piper Lola Belle - filly
Pied Piper Beethoven - colt
Pied Piper Wizardry - colt
Pied Piper Outa Thyme - colt

Waimakariri Prince Charming - colt

Foxtrot - filly

AD Cherry Pie - filly

Rangatira Fern - filly

Rangatira Flower - filly

PL Puss in Boots - colt

Hillfields Wyoming Princess - filly
Lancer - colt

Quality Gold HL - colt

Star Strike - colt

Cachava HS

[lluminate HL
Yalambi's Gucci Girl
Balou de Precieuse
Arbek Mochoccino

GT Dragonfly
Southcote Lianatori
Kiteroa Leila

Awatere Made To Order
Lyndgael Precious Gem
Timolina

Cornetto RF

Quintesse Z

Lt Holst Teachers Pet

BR Golden Chico

BR Golden Chico

BR Golden Chico

Pied Piper Tobias Thyme
Triple Trees Prince Perfect

Fugato

Kastanienhof Cockney Cracker
Timbermill Fifth Avenue
Timbermill Fifth Avenue

For Friendship VDL

Wyoming

FF Lisandro

Quasi Gold MD

Golden Strike

Cachassini Il
Ikarus GF

Balou du Rouet
Corofino Il
Dragon Hill
Remi Lion King
Falkensee (Trak)
Glamorgan Gold
Regal Revenge
Timolin
Cornet's Air
Quantum
Centrico

Hollybank Barbie Doll

Pendle Miss Pippa

KS Witchery

Pied Piper Midnight Luminere
Brackenleighs Matinee

Discotheque SW
Roseglen Sungold
Kiteroa Gwynnavere
Rangatira Lady Poppy
PL Victorias Secret
Mongolian Princess xx
Abilene

Ikarus GF

Sassy Star

Astek Ooh La La
Coromiela

Auburn Princess
Auburn Princess
Dancing MH
Anatori

Side on xx

Show Me The Money xx
Lyndgael Unique
Luxor
Optimistic NZPH
Cinderella Z
River

76
79.5
76.25
76.5
78

79.25
80.5
78.25
78.25
75.25
77
78.25
80
77.5

75
79.25
78.5
78.75
77.5
76.5
74.5
79

73
71.5
78.5
74.25
79.75
76.5

Merit

Merit

Merit
Excellence
Merit
Merit

Merit

Excellence

Merit
Merit
Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit



MARE PRE STUDBOOK

Liv Glen

Hayley Shaw

Mel Auret

Gareth Dunkerly
Gareth Dunkerly
Georgia Milner
Takapoto

Georgia Milner
Ashleigh Hampton
Liv Glen

Liv Glen

Oliver Croucher
Oliver Croucher
Paula Brocklehurst
Charlotte O'Grady
Vicki Wilson

FOUNDATION MARE
Angela Mackie
Alexandra Mitchell
Bargrove Stud
Bargrove Stud
Bargrove Stud

Jenn McNeill

STALLION
Southern Stars
Vicki Wilson
Vicki Wilson
Dawn Howard
Georgia Sheard
Paula Riepen
Paula Riepen

Esmeralda

Gidget CSNZ
Sandrophina HH
Wallingford Emillia
Wallingford Dorado
Icebreaker MP
Takapoto Clara
Double J Angelic
Denise |

Coconella

Sassy Star

Miss Clementine
Waitangi Surf
Ataahua Rose
Domonique
Countess VWNZ

Felicity Anne xx
Curli xx

Beesharp xx

Carassa xx

Miss Protocol xx
Greenmoor Epitome

Rosari Fabio

Columbus VWNZ
Chicken Little VWNZ
Southcote Glamourwind
Up N Go RF

Casino HL

Cadilliac HL

I'm Special De Muse
Chacco Silver
Sandro Hit

Emilion VDL
Diarado

ES Heartbreaker
Corofino Il

Double J Repicharge
Indoctro

Corofino Il

ES Centavos

Cera Cassiago
Cassiano

Dakar VDL
Donnerubin
Cashasinni Il

Azamour xx
Viking Ruler xx
Guillotine xx
Sir Percy xx
Bernardini xx

Willowcroft Regal Emblem

Furst Romancier
Carpaccio BDV Z
Captivate VWNZ
Glamourdale

Up to You
Carpaccio BDV Z
Captivate VWNZ

Holly

Gifted

Emiral

Prinzess VI
Prinzess VI

HR Serious Moonlight
Claire

Winchester Girl xx
Flower Power xx
Telepathic

Fiades xx

Katy K

Whisper xx

Jelly

Monique I
Showtym Girl

Lady Fransesca xx

The Heroine xx

Bizz xx

Danone xx

Rosie's Cause xx
Greenmoor Facsination

Rosari Garcia

LC Showtym Cassini
Quintesse Z
Donneriver

Ellen NZPH

Vision OL
[luminate HL

74.5
70
79.75
74.25
80

72
78.25
78

75

79

72

77
82.5
79.25
70
80.25

74.25
73.5
75.5
74
77.25
75.5

80.15
80.25
81.9
79.15
76.4
79.05
82

Merit

Excellence

Merit
Merit

Merit

Excellence

Merit

Excellence

Excellence
Excellence
Excellence
Merit

Merit
Excellence



Overall Tour Champions

Champion Foal Register 1: Seven Figures

Reserve Champion Foal Reg 1: Wallingford Conetta

Champion Foal Register 2: Authentic VWNZ
Reserve Champion Foal Reg 2: Full Stop

Champion Dressage Colt: Wyoming's Rockstar
Champion Dressage Filly: Full Stop

Champion SJ Colt: Seven Figures

Champion Stallion: Cadilliac HL
Reserve Stallion: Chicken Little VWNZ

Champion Studbook Mare: Quintesse Z
Reserve Studbook Mare: [lluminate HL

Champion Pre Studbook Mare: Waitangi Surf
Reserve Pre Studbook Mare: Countess VWNZ

Champion Foundation Mare: Miss Protocol

Champion SJ Filly: Wallingford Conetta Reserve Foundation Mare: Greenmoor Epitome

Champion Eventing Colt: Bargrove Blade
Champion Eventing Filly: Authentic VWNZ

Champion Studbook Stallion on Progeny - Daminos
Champion Studbook Mare on Progeny - Waitangi Surf

Champion Pony: Pied Piper Beethoven
Reserve Pony: Waimakariri Prince Charming

Champion Youngstock: AD Cherry Pie
Reserve Youngstock: Quality Gold HL

Champion Derivative: KL Get Coloured
Reserve Derivate: Lola (NAME TBC)

Champion Derivative Youngstock: Star Strike



